In the Supreme Court of the State of Idaho

IN RE: MEMBERSHIP OF)	
THE CHILDREN AND FAMILIES)	
IN THE COURTS COMMITTEE)	ORDER
	,	

The Court being advised of the following adjustments to the Children and Families in the Courts Committee roster;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the following changes be made to the Children and Families in the Courts Committee:

The following committee members shall be appointed to said committee for a two year term:

Honorable Karin Seubert Lacy Parker, FCS Fonda Jovick, Esq.

The following committee members shall be reappointed to said committee for an additional two year term:

Honorable Diane Walker, Chair Honorable L. Rick Bollar Honorable Scott Hansen Honorable Steven Thomsen

Steven Bezdeka Roxanne Printz

The following committee members shall be released from the duties associated with the committee and with appreciation for their service:

Honorable Kent Merica

John Sahlin, Esq. Michelle Fitting, FCS

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that after the above adjustments are made to the roster, the Children and Families in the Courts Committee shall be comprised of the following members serving for the following terms:

Committee Member	Term
Honorable Diane Walker-CHAIR	2021
Honorable L. Rick Bollar	2021
Honorable Karin Seubert	2021
Honorable Scott Hansen	2021
Honorable Steven Thomsen	2021
Fonda Jovick, Esq.	2021
Steven Bezdeka	2021
Roxanne Printz	2021
Lacy Parker, FCS	2021

Honorable Anna Eckhart	2020
Honorable Jerold Lee	2020
Honorable Laurie Fortier	2020
Honorable John Meienhofer	2020
Seth C. Platts, Esq.	2020
Dr. Todd Bennett	2020
Tammie Whyte	2020

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Ms. Jona Lagerstrom, Statewide Family Court Services Manager be of assistance to the Chair and this committee.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this order shall be effective on the 30th day of October, 2019.

DATED this 30 day of October, 2019.

By Order of the Supreme Court

Roger S. Burdick, Chief Justice

ATTEST

I, Karel A. Lehrman, Clerk of the Supreme Court/ Court of Appeals of the State of Idaho, do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the

cause and now on record in my office WITNESS my hand and the Seal of this Court Despec 31, 201

Karel A. Lehrman, Clerk

Deputy